ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUN	ID SRN 239787	FOR COURT	USE ONLY
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine	D ODIN 255707		
5 Park Plaza, #1500			
Irvine, CA 92614			
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional)			
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	,		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	2	-	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	,		
5 400			
1 1 00010			
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courtho			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dis	trict No. 40, et al.		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et a	l.		
REQUEST FOR Entry of Default	Clerk's Judgmen	CASE NUMBER:	
(Application)	3	4408	_
Court Judgment			
TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed			
a. on (date): August 21, 2008			
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	. 40, et al.		
c. Enter default of defendant (names). See Exhibit "A" a			
o. Ed The delate of deletinative (Names). See Extillet 71 a	ttaorioa rioroto.		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Procedu	ure sections 585(b), 5	85(c), 989, etc., against d	efendant (names):
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing da	ota unlaca the court	vill antar a indomant an a	a official vitual and Cada
Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)	ite, uniess the count	viii eriter a juugitierit ori ai	i amaavit under Code
e. Enter clerk's judgment			
(1) for restitution of the premises only and issue a	writ of execution on	the judgment. Code of Civ	il Procedure section
1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 11		ano janganomi obab or on	ii / rooddaro dodioii
Include in the judgment all tenants, subte		nts, and other occupants o	of the premises. The
Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possessic			
415.46.			
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a).	(Complete the decla	ration under Code Civ. Pro	oc., § 585.5 on the
reverse (item 5).)			
(3) for default previously entered on (date):  2. Judgment to be entered.  Amount	Credite	acknowledged	Balance
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages *	Ψ	Ψ	0.00
(1) Special\$	\$	\$	0.00
(2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	\$	\$	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00\$	0.00\$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of:		per day beginning (date).	
(* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 4		per day beginning (date).	
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal docume	•	wful detainer assistant i	information is on
the reverse (complete item 4).			
Date: 12/14/2010		1111	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	thoni	delland	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	SIGNAT	URE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY	FOR PLAINTIFF)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date)	):		
(2) Default NOT entered as requested (sta	ate reason):		
FOR COURT	01-1-1		
USE ONLY	Clerk, by	~~~	, Deputy

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.		CASE NUMBER:		
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		4408	
(	or unlawful detainer assis		r compensation give adv	100 et seq.). A legal document assistant vice or assistance with this form.  or unlawful detainer assistant, state):
	a. Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, a	and zip code:		elephone no.:
			e. R	ounty of registration: egistration no.: xpires on <i>(date):</i>
5. [	Declaration under This action	Code of Civil Procedure Section 5	85.5 (required for entry o	of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
	a. is is not is not is not		-	ct to Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unruh Act), et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales
C	c. I is I is not	on an obligation for goods, services,	loans, or extensions of	credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
6. [	Declaration of mailing (	Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of the	nis Request for Entry of L	Default was
a	a. not mailed to th	e following defendants, whose addre	sses are unknown to pl	aintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):
t	each defendant'	s, postage prepaid, in a sealed envel s last known address as follows: ate): 12년 /2010	(2) To (specify name	defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to es and addresses shown on the envelopes): ed Attachment to Proof of Service
I ded	clare under penalty of per e: 12/14/2010	rjury under the laws of the State of Ca	alifornia that the foregoin	ng items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct.
Stef	anie D. Hedlund	R PRINT NAME)	Stefano	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
	Memorandum of costs ( § 1033.5):	required if money judgment requeste	d). Costs and disbursen	nents are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
		\$		
	<ul><li>b. Process server's fees</li><li>c. Other (specify):</li></ul>	\$ \$		
0		\$		
e	The state of the s	\$	0.00	
f	. 🛛 Costs and disbu	rsements are waived.		
ç	g. I am the attorney, age correct and these cos	ent, or party who claims these costs. Tests were necessarily incurred in this ca	To the best of my knowle	edge and belief this memorandum of costs is
		rjury under the laws of the State of Ca		ng is true and correct.
Stef	anie D. Hedlund	R PRINT NAME)	Stytom	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
			V	***************************************
8.				named in item 1c of the application is in the elief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
I ded	military service so a clare under penalty of per		Servicemembers Civil R	elief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
I ded	military service so a	s to be entitled to the benefits of the	Servicemembers Civil R	elief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).

Civ-100 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

EXHIBIT A	
MARIA SANCHEZ, ROE 1868	
FRANK NGUYEN, ROE 1657	
JAMES HEMMING, ROE 1195	
CLARENCE HYATT, ROE 1257	
BETTY JONES, ROE 1294	
DAVID JONES, ROE 1296	
JAMES MACKEL, ROE 1473	
WILLIAM THOMPSON, ROE 2033	
MAI WONG, ROE 2179	
STANLEY ZIMMERMAN, ROE 2213	

ATTACHMENT TO	PROOF OF SERVICE
MARIA SANCHEZ, ROE 1868 11209 MILOANN ST ARCADIA, CA 91006-5936	
FRANK NGUYEN, ROE 1657 3032 ALLGEYER AVE EL MONTE, CA 91732 JAMES HEMMING, ROE 1195	
4208 SHADOW LN NICEVILLE, FL 32578-4511 CLARENCE HYATT, ROE 1257	
8054 WOODLAND DR BUENA PARK, CA 90620-2267 BETTY JONES, ROE 1294	
1135 SPOONER CT HENDERSON, NV 89014-8735 DAVID JONES, ROE 1296	
1135 SPOONER CT HENDERSON, NV 89014-8735 JAMES MACKEL, ROE 1473	
P.O. BOX 1573 BEND, OR 97709 WILLIAM THOMPSON, ROE 2033	
2708 PETALUMA AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90815-1611 MAI WONG, ROE 2179	
5434 WELLAND AVE TEMPLE CITY, CA 91780-3509 STANLEY ZIMMERMAN, ROE 2213	
2150 PONTIUS AVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90025-5726	

# LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

X

## PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Marie Milovanovich, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 14, 2010, I served the within document(s):

## REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

liminal .	website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on December 14, 2010, at Sacramento, California.

Marie Milovanovich

# LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

### PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Marie Milovanovich, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 14, 2010, I served the within document(s):

## REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on December 14, 2010, at Sacramento, California.

Marie Milovanovich